

INTERNATIONAL 29ER CLASS ASSOCIATION



The following amendments to the Class Rules have been approved to be effective 1st January 2007.

Rule C.1.4 (ii)

Amendment: Add second sentence as follows:

“The digits that precede the last three digits shall be red.”

Rule C.2.2 (d)

Amendment: Delete current rule and replace with the following:

“Maximum of 2 compasses with brackets, removable for weighing. (Electronic, non-programmable compasses are permissible).”

Rule C.2.3 (c)

Amendment: Remove duplication of the last sentence:

New Rule C.2.3 (f)

Amendment: Add new rule to read as follows:

“The gennaker halyard may be led either internally in the mast **spar** or led externally.

If led externally, no additional fittings shall be used.”

Rule C.7.1

Amendment: Delete the words “At least one” and replace with “Each”.

Appendix 3

Amendment: Amend the last line of the existing wording to read “29er ICA”.
